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TEMPLE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE - 2017-2018 Academic Year 
 

FIRST YEAR CLASS 
Orientation                                                                                                      Monday, July 31 – Friday, August 4, 2017 

White Coat Ceremony                                                                   Friday, August 4, 2017   10:00 a.m. 
Block 1 – Fundamentals of Anatomy                                                            Monday, August 7 – Friday, September 29, 2017  
 Labor Day Holiday              Monday, September 4, 2017 

Block 2 – Fundamentals of Medicine 1 & 2              Monday, October 2 – Monday, December 18, 2017 
                 IPE Event   Friday, October 13, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. 
                 Thanksgiving Holiday                                                                  Wednesday, November 22 at noon – Sunday, November 26, 2017 
Block 3 – Biological Systems I: Cardiovascular, Blood, Respiratory,   Tuesday, December 19, 2017 – Monday, February 12, 2018 

& Renal Systems  
Winter Break   Wednesday, December 20, 2017 at 12:00 p.m– Monday, January 1, 2018  

                   Class Meeting   TBD 
                   Martin Luther King Day of Service    Monday, January 15, 2018  

Block 4 – Biological Systems II: Gastrointestinal, Endocrine, 
              Reproductive Systems, & Skin                       Tuesday, February 13, 2018 – Friday, March 23, 2018 
             IPE Event                       Friday, March 16, 2018 at 1:00 p.m.    

Spring Break   Saturday, March 24, 2018 – Sunday, April 1, 2018                                                                                                         
Block 5 – Biological Systems III: Nervous System   Monday, April 2, 2018 – Friday, May 4, 2018  
Block 6 – Biological Systems IV: Immunology & Inflammation  Monday, May 7, 2018 – Monday, June 4, 2018 

Memorial Day Holiday   Monday, May 28, 2018 
Comprehensive End of Year Exam   Tuesday, June 5, 2018 
Doctoring 1: Foundations of Patient Care 1   Monday, August 7, 2017 – Friday, June 1, 2018 
 
 
YEAR TWO CURRICULUM FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019 WILL BEGIN MONDAY, AUGUST 13, 2018 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
SECOND YEAR CLASS 
Block 7 – Microbiology & Infectious Diseases   Monday, August 7 – Friday, September 15, 2017 
Class Meeting   Monday, August 7, 2017   8:00 - 10:00 a.m. 

Labor Day Holiday   Monday, September 4, 2017 
Block 8 – Diseases of Cardiovascular, Respiratory, & Renal Systems Monday, September 18 – Friday, November 10, 2017                                               
Block 9 – Diseases of Endocrine, Reproductive, & Gastrointestinal Monday, November 13, 2017 – Friday, January 12, 2018 

Systems  
IPE Event   Friday, November 17, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. 

Thanksgiving Holiday   Wednesday, November 22 at noon – Sunday, November 26, 2017 
Class Meeting/3rd Year Curriculum   Friday, December 1, 2017   12:00 – 2:00 p.m. 

Winter Break   Thursday, December 21, 2017 – Monday, January 1, 2018                                         
   Class Meeting/3rd Year Clerkship Directors/Financial Aide  Friday, January 5, 2018   12:00 - 2:00 p.m. 

Martin Luther King Day of Service   Monday, January 15, 2018 
Block 10 – Diseases of Nervous System (Neurology, Psychiatry)  Tuesday, January 16 – Friday, February 16, 2018 
  
Block 11 –Hematology/Oncology, Diseases of Musculoskeletal,  Monday, February 19 – Thursday, March 22, 2018 

Immune Systems, & Dermatology  
3rd Year Lottery   Friday, February 23, 2018   1:00 – 5:00 p.m. 

    NBME Comprehensive Basic Science Exam   Friday, March 23, 2018 
USMLE Step 1 Study Period   Monday, March 27, 2018 – Friday, May 4, 2018 
USMLE STEP 1   TO BE TAKEN BY FRIDAY, MAY 4, 2018 
Doctoring 2   Monday, August 7, 2017 – Monday, March 19, 2018 
Third Year Prep   Monday, May 7, 2018 – Friday, May 11, 2018 
 
 
YEAR THREE CURRICULUM FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019 WILL BEGIN MONDAY MAY 7, 2018 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

THIRD YEAR CLASS (GROUP A) 
MS 3 Prep                      Monday, May 8 – Friday, May 12, 2017 
First Clerkship Block                     (A1)                                                         Monday, May 15 – Friday, June 23, 2017  
 Academic Friday                                                          Friday, June 16, 2017   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.              
 Memorial Day Holiday                                                           Monday, May 29, 2017 
Second Clerkship Block          (A2)                                                        Monday, June 26 - Friday, August 4, 2017  
 Independence Day Holiday                                                         Tuesday, July 4, 2017 
Third Clerkship Block                  (A3)                                                           Monday, August 7 – Friday, September 15, 2017  
 Academic Friday                                                                   Friday, August 18, 2017   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.   
 Labor Day Holiday                                                                      Monday, September 4, 2017 
Fourth Clerkship Block                 (A4)                                                            Monday, September 18 - Friday, October 27, 2017 
 Academic Friday                                                                               Friday, October 13, 2017   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.   
Fifth Clerkship Block                    (A5)                                                           Monday, October 30 – Wednesday, December 20, 2017  
Vertical Classroom Discussion-Doctoring                                              Monday, October 30 - Wednesday, November 1, 2017 
 Thanksgiving Holiday                                                                  Wednesday, November 22 - Sunday, November 26, 2017 

Winter Break                                                                                 Thursday, December 21, 2017 – Monday, January 1, 2018 
   Class Meeting                                                                                             Tuesday, January 2, 2018   8:00 a.m. – 9:30a.m. 

Residency Day                                                                                           Tuesday, January 2, 2018   10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
Sixth Clerkship Block                    (A6)    Tuesday, January 2 - Friday, February 23, 2018  
 Martin Luther King Day of Service    Monday, January 15, 2018 
 Academic Friday                                                                              Friday, February 9, 2018   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.     
Class Meeting/Fourth Year Lottery    Friday, February 2, 2018   1:00 p.m. 
Seventh Clerkship Block               (A7)    Monday, February 26 - Friday, April 20, 2018 
Vertical Classroom Discussion-Doctoring    Monday, February 26 - Wednesday, February 28, 2018 
               Academic Friday                                                                            Friday, April 6, 2018   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.   
USMLE Step 2 Study Period/OSCE               Monday, April 23 – Sunday, May 13, 2018 
Doctoring 3    Integrated throughout the year 
 
 
 
YEAR FOUR CURRICULUM FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019 WILL BEGIN MONDAY, MAY 14, 2018 

 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 
THIRD YEAR CLASS (GROUP B) 
MS 3 Prep                      Monday, May 8 – Friday, May 12, 2017 
First Clerkship Block             (B1)   Monday, May 15 – Friday, July 7, 2017  
       Academic Friday                                                                   Friday, June 16th, 2017   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m   
 Memorial Day Holiday   Monday, May 29, 2017 

               Independence Day Holiday     Tuesday, July 4, 2017 
Second Clerkship Block                 (B2)   Monday, July 10 – Friday, September 1, 2017 
 Academic Friday                                                                    Friday, August 18, 2017   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.   
Third Clerkship Block            (B3)   Tuesday, September 5 – Friday, October 27, 2017  
        Labor Day Holiday   Monday, September 4, 2017 
              Academic Friday                                                                             Friday, October 13, 2017   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.   
Fourth Clerkship Block           (B4)   Monday, October 30 – Friday, December 8, 2017 

  Vertical Classroom Discussion-Doctoring                                             Monday, October 30 - Wednesday, November 1, 2017                        
                Thanksgiving Holiday   Thursday, November 23 - Sunday, November 26, 2017 

Fifth Clerkship Block                    (B5)   Monday, December 11, 2017 – Friday, January 26, 2018 
Winter Break   Thursday, December 21, 2017 – Monday, January 1, 2018 

Class Meeting   Tuesday, January 2, 2018   8:00 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. 
Residency Day   Tuesday, January 2, 2018   10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
Sixth Clerkship Block            (B6)   Monday, January 29 – Friday, March 9, 2018  
 Martin Luther King Day of Service   Monday, January 15, 2018 
Class Meeting/Fourth Year Lottery   Friday, February 2, 2018   1:00 p.m. 
              Academic Friday                                                                          Friday, February 9, 2018   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
Vertical Classroom Discussion-Doctoring   Monday, February 26 - Wednesday, February 28, 2018 
Seventh Clerkship Block         (B7)   Monday, March 12 – Friday, April 20, 2018 
               Academic Friday                                                                          Friday, April 6, 2018   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
Study Break   Monday, April 23 – Sunday, May 13, 2018 
 
 
 
YEAR FOUR CURRICULUM FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019 WILL BEGIN MONDAY, MAY 14, 2018 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 

THIRD YEAR CLASS (8-week blocks divided into two 4-week blocks) 
 

B1 Monday, May 15 – Friday, June 9, 2017 Monday, June 12 – Friday, July 7, 2017 
B2 Monday, July 10 – Friday, August 4, 2017 Monday, August 7 – Friday, September 1, 2017 
B3 Tuesday, September 5 – Friday, September 29, 2017 Monday, October 2 – Friday, October 27, 2017 
A5 Monday, October 30 – Wednesday November 22, 2017 Monday, November 27 – Wednesday, December 20, 2017 
A6 Tuesday, January 2 – Friday, January 26, 2018 Monday, January 29 – Friday, February 23, 2018 
A7 Monday, February 26 – Friday, March 23, 2018 Monday, March 26 – Friday, April 20, 2018 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

FOURTH YEAR CLASS 
Study Break                                                                                                  Saturday, April 22 – Sunday, May 14, 2017 
Class Meeting                                                                                              Monday, May 15, 2017 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. 
Block 1                                                                                                         Monday, May 15 - Sunday, June 11, 2017 

Memorial Day Holiday                                                                     Monday, May 29, 2017 
Block 2                                                                                                         Monday, June 12 - Sunday, July 9, 2017 
            Academic Friday                                                                    Friday, June 16th, 2017   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m   

Independence Day Holiday              Tuesday, July 4, 2017 
Block 3              Monday, July 10 - Sunday, August 6, 2017 
Block 4              Monday, August 7 – Sunday, September 3, 2017 
            Academic Friday                                                                    Friday, August 18, 2017   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.   

Labor Day Holiday                     Monday, September 4, 2017 
Block 5                     Tuesday, September 5 - Sunday, October 1, 2017 
Block 6                     Monday, October 2 – Sunday, October 29, 2017 
              Academic Friday                                                                           Friday, October 13, 2017   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.   
Block 7                     Monday, October 30 – Wednesday, November 22, 2017 

Thanksgiving Holiday                                                                      Wednesday, November 22 - Sunday, November 26, 2017 
Vertical Classroom Discussion-Doctoring              Monday, October 30 - Wednesday, November 1, 2017 
Block 8                                                                                                         Monday, November 27 – Wednesday December 20, 2017 

Winter Break   Thursday, December 21, 2017 – Monday, January 1, 2018 
Block 9   Tuesday, January 2 - Sunday, January 28, 2018 
Class Meeting   Tuesday, January 2, 2018   10:00-12:00 p.m. 
Martin Luther King Day of Service    Monday, January 15, 2018 
Block 10    Monday, January 29 - Sunday, February 25, 2018 
              Academic Friday                                                                            Friday, February 9, 2018   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
Block 11    Monday, February 26 - Sunday, March 25, 2018 
Vertical Classroom Discussion-Doctoring    Monday, February 26 - Wednesday, February 28, 2018 
FINANCIAL SENSE PROGRAM    Thursday, March 15, 2018 
MATCH DAY    Friday, March 16, 2018 
Block 12    Monday, March 26 - Sunday, April 22, 2018 
              Academic Friday                                                                             Friday, April 6, 2018   9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
Doctoring 4 (CAPSTONE COURSE)    Monday, April 23 - Friday, May 11, 2018 
AWARDS DAY (TENTATIVE)    Thursday, May 10, 2018  3:00 p.m.  
MEDICAL SCHOOL GRADUATION (TENTATIVE)    Friday, May 11, 2018  9:00 a.m. 
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